TOWNSHIP OF LOWER MERION

TABULATION OF BIDS: CONCRETE CURB, SIDEWALKS AND RAMPS - LANCASTER AVENUE - REBID

CONTRACT NUMBER: 4236-19-28

BIDS RECEIVED: OCTOBER 31, 2019 - 11:00 AM

	Bidders:	MOR Construction Services, Inc. NO BID BOND					G&B (truction (up, Inc.	Hamilton Contractor, Inc.						
Item #	Description	Qty	Qty Unit Price		t Price Total		Qty	Ur	Unit Price		Total	Qty	Unit Price			Total
	4" Plain cement concrete sidewalk including saw cutting, removal of existing sidewalk and debris; unit price per sq. ft.		\$	25.00				\$	18.00				\$	15.00		
	4" Plain cement concrete sidewalk including preparation of foundation. (No breaking out or removal Necessary); unit price per sq. ft.	2500	\$	11.40	\$	28,500.00	2500	\$	14.00	\$	35,000.00	2500	\$	12.24	\$	30,600.00
	6" Reinforced cement concrete OR 7" plain cement concrete sidewalk, including saw cutting, removal of existing sidewalk and debris; unit price per sq. ft.		\$	25.00				\$	22.00				\$	14.24		
2A	6" Reinforced cement concrete OR 7" plain cement sidewalk, including preparation of foundation. (No breaking out or removal necessary); unit price per sq. ft.	410	\$	13.50	\$	5,535.00	410	\$	16.00	\$	6,560.00	410	\$	11.72	\$	4,805.20
	6" x 18" Plain cement concrete curb including saw cutting, removal of existing curb and debris; unit price per I.f.		\$	95.00				\$	87.00				\$	65.00		
	6" x 18" Plain cement concrete curb including preparation of foundation. (no breaking out or removal necessary); unit price per I.f.		\$	85.00				\$	84.00				\$	65.00		
	Installation of Type 4A Curb Cut Ramps, (ADA Compliant Handicap Ramps) shall consist of 4" and 7" plain cement concrete sidewalk and 6" x 18" plain cement concrete curb, price to include any saw cutting and removal of existing sidewalk. curb and debris; Type 4A Ramps; unit price per each. See Exhibit F.	2	\$ 3	2,600.00	\$	5,200.00	2	\$	650.00	\$	1,300.00	2	\$ 4	1,717.25	4	9,434.50
	Installation of screened topsoil with seed and soil supplements Formula B; price per cubic year	8	\$,	\$	600.00	8	\$	80.00		640.00	8		\$113.30		906.40
	Installation of 4" roof drain under sidewalk and through curb including welded wore fabric over drain and any needed saw cutting; unit price per I.f.		\$	105.00				\$	30.00				\$	300.00		
	Driveway Restoration: This item shall include the excavation of temporary paving and one foot cut back to a depth of 2 inches, compaction of sub-grade, installation of a full 2 inches of ID-2 surface course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the driveway and new sidewalk; unit price per sq. yd.	18	\$	145.00	\$	2,610.00	18	\$	100.00	\$	1,800.00	18	\$	139.05	\$	2,502.90
	Rest/Replace Utility Structures Lid & Frame; unit price per each		\$ 1	,988.00				\$	1,200.00				\$	475.00		
	Total Base Bid				\$	42,445.00				\$	45,300.00				\$	48,249.00

TOWNSHIP OF LOWER MERION

TABULATION OF BIDS: CONCRETE CURB, SIDEWALKS AND RAMPS - LANCASTER AVENUE - REBID

CONTRACT NUMBER: 4236-19-28

BIDS RECEIVED: OCTOBER 31, 2019 - 11:00 AM

	Bidders:	The Vanic Company, Inc.					Albert G. Cipolloni Jr., Sons, Inc.					Fares Farhat Construction Services					
Item #	Description	Qty	Unit Price		Total		Qty	Unit Price		Total		Qty	Unit Price			Total	
	4" Plain cement concrete sidewalk including saw cutting, removal of existing sidewalk and debris; unit price per sq. ft.		\$	18.00				\$	15.45				\$	9.87			
1A	4" Plain cement concrete sidewalk including preparation of foundation. (No breaking out or removal Necessary); unit price per sq. ft.	2500	\$	11.00	\$	27,500.00	2500	\$	15.45	\$	38,625.00	2500	\$	9.87	\$	24,675.00	
	6" Reinforced cement concrete OR 7" plain cement concrete sidewalk, including saw cutting, removal of existing sidewalk and debris; unit price per sq. ft.		\$	7.00				\$	16.95				\$	9.87			
2A	6" Reinforced cement concrete OR 7" plain cement sidewalk, including preparation of foundation. (No breaking out or removal necessary); unit price per sq. ft. 6" x 18" Plain cement concrete curb including saw cutting, removal of existing curb and debris; unit price per l.f.	410	\$	12.50	\$	5,125.00	410	\$	16.95	\$	6,949.50	410	\$	9.87	\$	4,046.70	
	6" x 18" Plain cement concrete curb including preparation of foundation. (no breaking out or removal necessary); unit price per l.f.		\$	60.00				\$	54.00				\$	9.87			
4	Installation of Type 4A Curb Cut Ramps, (ADA Compliant Handicap Ramps) shall consist of 4" and 7" plain cement concrete sidewalk and 6" x 18" plain cement concrete curb, price to include any saw cutting and removal of existing sidewalk. curb and debris; Type 4A Ramps; unit price per each . See Exhibit F.	2	\$ 8.	.200.00	\$	16,400.00	2	\$ 3	3,000.00	\$	6,000.00	2	\$ 6	.738.01	\$	13,476.02	
	Installation of screened topsoil with seed and soil supplements Formula B; unit price per cubic year	8	\$	95.00		760.00	8	\$	60.00	\$	480.00	8		987.65		7,901.20	
6	Installation of 4" roof drain under sidewalk and through curb including welded wore fabric over drain and any needed saw cutting; unit price per I.f.		\$	50.00				\$	95.00				\$	9.87			
7	Driveway Restoration: This item shall include the excavation of temporary paving and one foot cut back to a depth of 2 inches, compaction of sub-grade, installation of a full 2 inches of ID-2 surface course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the driveway and new sidewalk; unit price per sq. yd.	18	\$	175.00	\$	3,150.00	18	\$	108.00	\$	1,944.00	18	\$	234.56	\$	4,222.08	
8	Rest/Replace Utility Structures Lid & Frame; unit price per each		\$ 1,	,500.00				\$	1,200.00				\$	234.56			
	Total Base Bid				\$	52,935.00				\$	53,998.50				\$	54,321.00	